

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

AYAMED DRUG DISTRIBUTOR

490 Shaw Blvd. cor. J. Luna, Bagong Silang

Mandaluyong City

Tel No.: (02)86357743 / 7-978-0893 / 09953317639 Email address: ayamed drugdistributo@yahoo.com

Attention: MS. PRECIOUS ZARA FUA

Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. Fua:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2021-0001-FEB (1st canvass) with the total bid price of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 130,250.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid:

Item No.	Qty./ Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
2	75 cans	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 340 grams -a product that meet the criteria for use against SARS-Cov-2 virus - kills 99.9% of virus, fungi or bacteria - disinfects surface at home or office - sanitizes commonly touch surfaces - prevents molds and mildew from growing up to a week - internationally recommended as disinfecting spray	37,500.00
3	30 cans	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 510 grams -a product that meet the criteria for use against SARS-Cov-2 virus - kills 99.9% of virus, fungi or bacteria - disinfects surface at home or office - sanitizes commonly touch surfaces - prevents molds and mildew from growing up to a week - internationally recommended as disinfecting spray	18,000.00
6	115 gallons	ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, gallon - 70% (strictly a mixture of 30% water with 70% isopropyl alcohol) - for disinfection, sterilization, general antiseptic or hygienic purposes - widely used in hospitals, business establishments and household - being distributed in the local market for at least 50 years	74,750.00
		GRAND TOTAL:	130,250.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

09 Notice of Award to AYAMED DRUG DISTRIBUTOR for QN 2021-0001-FEB (items 2, 3 and 6)



Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018 Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

WARREN REX H. LIONG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: _____ 15 April 2021

*

Received by:

Precious Zara Fua
(Signature above printed name)

April 19, 2021 2:10PM

(Date and time of receipt)

^{*}Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt